## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
TERRECO HOLDING B.V.	03/30/2010

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TERRECO B.V.	
Street Address:	URMONDERBAAN 22	
City:	GELEEN	
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS	
Postal Code:	6167 RD	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7470367
Patent Number:	7704014

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)816-4100

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-816-4000

Email: dlb@nixonvan.com

Correspondent Name: BRYAN H. DAVIDSON

Address Line 1: NIXON & VANDERHYE P.C.

Address Line 2: 901 NORTH GLEBE ROAD, 11TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: BHD-5393-10 & BHD-5395-11

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Bryan H. Davidson

Total Attachments: 1

source=10-21-2010\_Name\_Change\_to\_Terreco\_BV#page1.tif

OP \$80,00 747036

PATENT REEL: 025169 FRAME: 0557

## CERTIFICATE OF CHANGE OF NAME

(From Terreco Holding B.V. to Terreco B.V.)

I/We, the undersigned, hereby certify that Terreco Holding B.V. having its place of business at Urmonderbaan 22, 6167 RD GELEEN, the Netherlands is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the Netherlands and said corporation changed its name from Terreco Holding B.V. to Terreco B.V.

Dated this 30 day of March 2010

Notary Public

Full Name: Mr. Robert Cornelis Plisabeth Marie Dreessen

Address:

(Seal)

**RECORDED: 10/21/2010** 

METIS
NOTARISSEN
Beek Sittard Valkenburg Gulpen

PATENT REEL: 025169 FRAME: 0558